



RIVERSIDE COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT

BILL WEISER - Fire Chief

210 West San Jacinto Avenue, Perris, CA 92570-1915

Qty	Item	Required
1	FOAM REFILL HOSE	\$ 216.00
1	TFT FOAM ATTACHMENT	\$ 395.00
1	15' 2 ½" NH MALE X 2 ½" NH FEMALE (FILL HOSE not pictured)	\$ 186.00
1	2 ½" VORTEX NOZZLE (**FRONT LINE ENGINES ONLY**)	\$ 1,042.00
1	2 1/2" NH COMBO NOZZLE, FIXED 250 GPM TRITON NOZZLE (**RESERVE ENGINES ONLY**)	
1	2 1/2" BALL VALVE SHUT OFF TRITON NOZZLE (**RESERVE ENGINES ONLY**)	
1	2 1/2" NH FEMALE X 1 1/2" NH MALE BASE ADAPTER, 1 1/8" TIP TRITON NOZZLE(**RESERVE ENGINES ONLY**)	
1	2 ½" PLAYPIPE NOZZLE	\$ 475.00
1	STACKED PLAYPIPE TIPS 1", 1 1/8" & 1 ¼"	\$ 220.00
1	1 ½" NH BALL VALVE SHUT OFF	\$ 265.00
1	1 ½" ADJUSTABLE 30 – 200 GPM COMBO NOZZLE	\$ 635.00
1	TFT FOAM EDUCTOR, 1 1/2" NH, 95 GPM	\$ 972.00
2	SPRINKLER SHUT OFFS (OMIT??)	
2	1" COMBO NOZZLE \$ 90.00ea	\$ 180.00
2	1" NPSH BALL VALVE SHUT OFF \$218.00 ea	\$ 436.00
1	1" NPSH DOUBLE FEMALE	\$ 41.00
1	1" NPSH DOUBLE MALE	\$ 34.00
1	1" NPSH FEMALE X ¾" MALE GARDEN HOSE	\$ 150.00
1	1 ½" NH DOUBLE FEMALE	\$ 56.00
1	1 ½" NH DOUBLE MALE	\$ 36.00
1	1 ½" NH FEMALE X 1" NPSH MALE REDUCER	\$ 42.00
2	1 ½" NPSH FEMALE X 1 ½" NH MALE \$45.00 ea	\$ 90.00
1	1 ½" NH FSS WILDLAND NOZZLE	\$ 147.00
1	1 ½" NH FSS WILDLAND SHUT OFF	\$ 109.00
1	1 ½" X 1 ½" X 1 ½" NPSH FSS WILDLAND GATED WYE	\$ 212.00
1	1" TIPS – 1/4", 3/8", 3/16"	\$ 220.00
1	1 ½" TIPS – 3/8", 1/2", 5/8"	\$ 220.00
1	1 ½" BUBBLE CUP FOAM NOZZLE	\$ 605.00
2	1 ½" X 1 ½" X 1" FORESTRY TEE \$110.00 ea	\$ 220.00
2	1 ½" SINGLE JACKET HOSE CLAMP, FORESTRY TYPE \$125.00 ea	\$ 250.00
2	¾" – 3" UNIVERSAL SPANNER WRENCH \$70.00	\$ 140.00
1	2 ½" – 6" UNIVERSAL SPANNER WRENCH	\$ 50.00
1	2 LB RUBBER Mallet	\$ 34.00
1	ADJUSTABLE HYDRANT WRENCH	\$ 77.00
1	1 ½" TIP - 1 1/8"	\$ 282.00
1	1 ½" TIP - 1 1/4"	\$ 282.00
2	4" NH DOUBLE MALE \$135.00ea	\$ 360.00
2	4" NH DOUBLE FEMALE \$179.00 ea	\$ 358.00
2	2 ½" NH DOUBLE MALE \$47 ea	\$ 94.00
2	2 ½" NH DOUBLE FEMALE \$68ea	\$ 136.00
1	6" NH FEMALE X 4" NH MALE	\$ 270.00
1	4" NH FEMALE X 2 ½" NH MALE	\$ 122.00
1	4" NH FEMALE X 4 ½" NH MALE	\$ 156.00
1	5" NH FEMALE X 4" NH MALE (MILITARY BASE HYDRANT ADAPTER)	\$ 257.00
1	DISTRIBUTOR (CELLAR) NOZZLE *(if equipped)	\$ 1,100.00
1	GATED WYE 2 ½ NHF X 2 ½ NHM X 2 ½ NHM	\$ 847.00
1	SUCTION STRAINER	\$ 345.00
2	SELF-CONTAINED BREATHING APPARATUS \$6373 ea	\$ 12,746.00
1	ORANGE DROP BAG W/60' OF 8MM ROPE & 2 LOCKING CARABINERS	\$ 60.00
2	BOX LIGHTS \$200 ea	
1	HEARING PROTECTOR HEADSET	\$ 70.00
1	ROPE BAG W/ 150' ½" KERNMANTLE ROPE or R.A.S.P. BAG (see kits)	\$ 550.00
3	SCBA AIR BOTTLES \$955.00 ea	\$ 2,865.00
1	CHOCK BLOCK	
1	STAINLESS STEEL ICE COOLER	\$ 240.00
1	STOP/SLOW SIGN	\$ 55.00
1	1 GSA SPEC BACK PUMP	\$ 270.00
1	CASE FIRING FUSEES	\$ 190.00
1	ROAD FLARES	\$ 40.00
1	TOOL KIT (see kits)	
2	ROGUE \$72ea	\$ 144.00
1	PULASKI	\$ 190.00
2	SHORT HANDLE ROUND POINT SHOVEL \$70ea	\$ 140.00
4	HEADLAMPS \$110EA	\$ 440.00
1	36" PINCH POINT PRY BAR	\$ 45.00
1	RECIPROCATING SAW KIT	\$ 42.00
1	HIGH RISE KIT (see kits)	\$ 256.00

1	CARPENTERS KIT (US&R TYPE 4) (see kits) *(if equipped)	
2	4" HARD SUCTION HOSE \$550ea	
1	6' PIKE POLE WITH "D" HANDLE	
1	6' RUBBISH HOOK WITH "D" HANDLE	
2	6' MULTI-PURPOSE HOOK (NY ROOF HOOK) \$172ea	
1	6' RING HANDLE HYDRANT *(if equipped)	
1	1 ½" NH WILDLAND SHUT OFF	\$ 109.00
1	1 ½" NH WILDLAND NOZZLE	\$ 147.00
4	100' 1 ½" NH SINGLE JACKET WILDLAND HOSE (FLAT LOAD) \$144.35ea	\$ 577.40
1	1 ½" NH BALL VALVE SHUT OFF (**RESERVE ENGINES ONLY**)	
1	1 ½" NH ADJ. 30-200 GPM COMBO 100 PSI NOZZLE (**RESERVE ENGINES ONLY**)	
1	1 ½" NH ADJ. 30-200 GPM COMBO 75 PSI NOZZLE (**FRONT LINE ENGINES ONLY**)	\$ 68.00
4	50' 1 ¾" NH HOSE (MINUTEMAN) \$245ea	\$ 980.00
1	ADJUSTABLE HYDRANT WRENCH	\$ 50.00
7	100' SECTION OF 4" HOSE (FLAT LOAD) \$717ea	\$ 5,019.00
1	50' SECTION 4" HOSE	\$ 547.00
1	HYDRANT PACK, RED	\$ 170.00
1	ADAPTER 2 1/2" NHF X 4" NHF (IN HYDRANT PACK)	\$ 122.00
1	SINGLE JACK SLEDGE 2 LBS (IN HYDRANT PACK)	\$ 15.00
1	RATCHETING HYDRANT WRENCH (IN HYDRANT PACK)	\$ 77.00
1	BACKBOARD	\$ 266.00
1	2 1/2" NH COMBO NOZZLE, FIXED 250 GPM TRITON NOZZLE (**RESERVE ENGINES ONLY**)	
1	2 ½" BALL VALVE SHUT OFF TRITON NOZZLE (**RESERVE ENGINES ONLY**)	
1	2 ½" NH FEMALE X 1 ½" NH MALE BASE ADAPTER, 1 1/8" TIP TRITON NOZZLE (**RESERVE ENGINES ONLY**)	
1	2 1/2" TFT VORTEX (**FRONT LINE ENGINES ONLY**)	\$ 1,042.00
1	1 ½" - 1 1/8 TIP" (FOR VORTEX NOZZLE **FRONT LINE ENGINES ONLY**)	\$ 282.00
14	50' 2 ½" NH HOSE (FLAT LOAD OR COVE LOAD OPTION) \$237.95ea	\$ 3,331.30
2	1 ½" NH BALL VALVE SHUT OFF (**RESERVE ENGINES ONLY**)	\$ 218ea
2	1 ½" NH ADJ. 30-200 GPM COMBO 100 PSI NOZZLE (**RESERVE ENGINES ONLY**)	\$67ea
2	1 ½" NH ADJ. 30-200 GPM COMBO 75 PSI NOZZLE (**FRONT LINE ENGINES ONLY**)	\$67ea
1	2 ½" X 1 ½" X 1 ½" GATED WYE (TOP 1 ¾" BUNDLE **RESERVE ENGINES ONLY**)	
1	1 ½" X 1 ½" X 1 ½" STRUCTURE GATED WYE (TOP 1 ¾" BUNDLE **FRONT LINE ENGINES ONLY**)	\$ 212.00
4	50' 1 ¾" NH HOSE (BUNDLES)\$260.80ea	\$ 1,043.20
3	RVC HOSE PACK \$90ea	\$ 270.00
4	100' 1 ½" NH SINGLE JACKET WILDLAND HOSE (FLAT LOAD) \$144.35ea	\$ 577.40
4	1 ½" X 1 ½" X 1" FORESTRY TEE (PLACE ON EACH 100' SECTION OF WILDLAND HOSE)\$ \$110 ea	\$ 440.00
2	100' 1" NPSH SINGLE JACKET WILDLAND HOSE \$150ea	\$ 300.00
2	1" COMBO NOZZLE \$118EA	\$ 236.00
3	50' 2 ½" NH HOSE (BLITZ LINE) \$215ea	\$ 645.00
1	BACKBOARD	\$ 266.00
1	ROUGH SURFACE PUSH BROOM WITH HANDLE	\$ 70.00
2	36" SQUEEGEE WITH HANDLE \$95ea	\$ 190.00
1	SHOVEL, LONG HANDLE SQUARE POINT	\$ 36.00
1	60" PINCH POINT PRY BAR *(4 for US&R type 4 equipped units)	\$ 60.00
2	36" CLAW WRECKING BAR *(if equipped)	
	AUTO EXTRICATION MODULE **IF EQUIPPED**	
	LIFTING / AIRBAG MODULE **IF EQUIPPED**	
	ROPE RESCUE MODULE **IF EQUIPPED**	
	WATER RESCUE MODULE **IF EQUIPPED**	
2	36" X 18" HALL RUNNER \$138ea	\$ 276.00
1	12' X 18' RED SALVAGE COVER	\$ 238.00
1	12' X 18' YELLOW SALVAGE COVER	\$ 238.00
1	12' X 18' GREEN SALVAGE COVER	\$ 238.00
1	6' X 6' CANVAS CARRY ALL *(if equipped)	\$ 115.00
1	16" VENTILATION FAN	\$ 3,390.00
1	PELICAN RECHARGABLE LIGHT	
1	ENGINE ELECTRICAL KIT (see kits) *(if equipped)	
1	FLAT HEAD AXE	\$ 75.00
1	30" HALLIGAN	\$ 281.00
1	IRONS STRAP	\$ 58.00
1	STOP/SLOW SIGN	\$ 55.00
1	STRUT KIT (see kits) *(w/ auto extrication module on stabilization assigned units).	
2	1 GALLON SAFETY FUEL CANS *(all modular compartments except auto ext.). \$91ea	\$ 182.00
1	30" BOLT CUTTERS	\$ 104.00
1	SHORT "D" HANDLE SCOOP SHOVEL	\$ 88.00
1	CHAINSAW, 20" BAR W/	\$ 1,280.00
1	CHAINSAW SCABBARD *(if equipped)	\$ 78.00
1	CHAINSAW CHAPS *(if equipped)	\$ 244.00
1	SELF-CONTAINED BREATHING APPARATUS	\$ 8,579.00
1	HAND LANTERN	
	Remainder of compartment open for Firefighter PPE	
1	2 ½ GALLON PRESSURIZED WATER CANNISTER	\$ 220.00
1	DRY CHEM FIRE EXTINGUISHER	\$ 200.00

1	O2 Cylinder	\$	150.00
2	SCBA Bottles \$955.00	\$	1,910.00
1	SELF-CONTAINED BREATHING APPARATUS	\$	8,579.00
1	THERMAL IMAGING CAMERA WITH CHARGER		
1	HAND LANTERN WITH CHARGER		
	Remainder of compartment open for Firefighter PPE		
2	1 ½" NH BALL VALVE SHUT OFF (**RESERVE ENGINES ONLY**) \$218ea		
2	1 ½" NH ADJ. 30-200 GPM COMBO 100 PSI NOZZLE (**RESERVE ENGINES ONLY**) \$67ea		
2	1 ½" NH ADJ. 30-200 GPM COMBO 75 PSI NOZZLE (**FRONT LINE ENGINES ONLY**) \$67ea	\$	134.00
4	50' 1 3/4" HOSE (STAGGERED FLAT LOAD) \$260.80 ea	\$	1,043.20
4	50' 1 3/4" HOSE (100' METRO BUNDLE ON TOP OF 100' FLAT LOAD) \$260.80 ea	\$	1,043.20
2	2 1/2" X 1 1/2" X 1 1/2" GATED WYE (1 ON EACH SIDE) \$ 202EA	\$	404.00
4	HEADSET		
1	CLIPBOARD	\$	12.00
1	10 X 50 BINOCULARS	\$	92.00
1	HIGHWAY SAFETY TRIANGLE SET	\$	42.00
1	RIVERSIDE COUNTY MAP BOOK	\$	125.00
1	CALIFORNIA STATE ATLAS	\$	30.00
1	CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR	\$	65.00
1	DOT HAZMAT EMERGENCY RESPONSE GUIDEBOOK	\$	5.00
1	MDC		
1	ACCOUNTABILITY BOARD	\$	50.00
1	ALS AIRWAY BAG COMPLETE	\$	580.00
1	TRAUMA BAG COMPLETE	\$	420.00
1	O2 CYLINDER BAG COMPLETE	\$	350.00
1	C-COLLAR BAG COMPLETE	\$	200.00
1	AIR SPLINT SET	\$	120.00
1	CAL FIRE BURN PACK	\$	235.00
1	FIRE BLANKET WITH BAG	\$	145.00
1	KED EXTRICATION VEST	\$	150.00
1	PEDIATRIC STABILIZATION BOARD	\$	250.00
1	CARDIAC MONITOR		
1	DRUG BOX	\$	60.00
4	ACTIVE SHOOTER KITS \$1100ea	\$	4,400.00
1	MCI KIT	\$	1,000.00
1	ALS RESTOCK BOX	\$	345.00
4	BEE HOODS \$48.00	\$	192.00
1	CASE EMERGENCY RATIONS	\$	170.00
1	BATTERY JUMPER CABLES 25'	\$	50.00
1	80 PSI 250-1250 GPM MASTER STREAM COMBINATION NOZZLE	\$	1,300.00
1	1 3/8", 1 ½", 1 ¾", 2" MASTER STREAM STACKED TIPS	\$	560.00
1	2 ½" DISCHARGE PIPE STREAM SHAPER	\$	317.00
4	TRAFFIC SAFETY CONES \$60ea	\$	240.00
3	50' 1" HARD-LINE HOSE \$185ea	\$	555.00
1	14' ROOF LADDER		
1	24' TWO SECTION EXTENSION LADDER		
1	10' FOLDING ATTIC LADDER		
1	6' PIKE POLE WITH "D" HANDLE		
1	4' MULTI PURPOSE HOOK (NY ROOF HOOK)		
1	10' PIKE POLE		
1	MANUAL INTAKE VALVE 6" NH X 4" NH MALE		
1	25' 4" NH FEMALE X 4" NH MALE HOSE	\$	417.00
1	MANUAL INTAKE VALVE 6" NH X 4" NH MALE		
1	25' 4" NH FEMALE X 4" NH MALE HOSE	\$	417.00
1	15' to 25' - 1 ¼" DOUBLE JACKET HOSE	\$	146.00
1	1 ½" NH BALL VALVE SHUT OFF	\$	218.00
1	1 ½" NH TIP, 3/8" ORIFICE	\$	98.00
1	1 ½" NH FSS WILDLAND COMBO NOZZLE	\$	147.00
1	Tool mounting and Ladder Halyards (See quote from FAS)	\$	23,451.00
1	Radio/MDC Mounting	\$	4,350.00
1	Sticker/Lettering	\$	3,500.00
1	Rescue Tools (See quote from Western Extrication Spec.)	\$	61,916.48
	Total	\$	183,912.18

Western Extrication Specialists, Inc.

P.O. Box 1065
Simi Valley, CA 93062
+18056247475
djackson@holmatro-westx.com
www.holmatro-westx.com



Western Extrication Specialists

Price Quote

ADDRESS

Riverside County Fire
210 W. San Jacinto Ave.
Perris, CA 92570

SHIP TO

Riverside County Fire
County Fire Service Center
86 E Rider St.
Perris, CA 92571

PRICE QUOTE # 3502**DATE 05/01/2025****EXPIRATION DATE 12/31/2025****TECH/SALES REP.**

Michael Porper

DATE	ARTICLE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
	159.000.237	NG PSP50 SPREADER	1	17,958.00	17,958.00T
	159.000.224	NG PCU50 CUTTER	1	15,728.00	15,728.00T
	159.000.227	NG PTR50 TELESCOPIC RAM	1	13,338.00	13,338.00T
	151.001.902	TRE05 EXTENSION PIPE	1	1,194.00	1,194.00T
	151.004.315	PBPA288 BATTERY	6	1,019.00	6,114.00T
	151.000.742	PBCH2 BATTERY CHARGER 120VAC	3	700.00	2,100.00T
	151.000.503	DCPC1 DAISY CHAIN POWER CORD	2	18.00	36.00T
	150.003.105	RAM SUPPORT HRS 22 NCT	1	853.00	853.00T
	150.181.011	HRS 22 RAM SUPPORT	1	496.00	496.00T
	150.582.152	PULLING CHAIN SET 3/8"	1	482.00	482.00T
	150.182.274	PULLING ATTACHMENT SET SP5240/50	1	1,700.00	1,700.00T

SUBTOTAL	59,999.00
DISCOUNT 5%	-2,999.95
TAX	4,417.43
SHIPPING	500.00
TOTAL	\$61,916.48

Accepted By

Accepted Date

Note: Western Extrication Specialists, Inc is not responsible for outside parties that may request payments via email scams. Any requests to change the normal payment means previously agreed upon should be scrutinized. If there is any suspicious activity involving such requests, please notify us by phone.



1762 South Sycamore Avenue
Rialto, CA 92376

www.fasservice.org

*** Customer Review ***

Date / Time: 4/17/2025 2:44:14PM
Repair Order: 837
Customer: 1285
Branch: Rialto
Invoice Total: \$23,451.49

Charge

Page 1 of 6

Bill To: RIVERSIDE COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT - PERRIS
210 WEST SAN JACINTO STREET
PERRIS, CA 92570
Shop: (951)940-6900 Fax: (951) 940-6910

Ship To: RIVERSIDE COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT - PERRIS
86 E RIDER ST
PERRIS, CA 92571

Customer P/O

Created By

Completion Date

FASfire

Unit Number: S5380 E106

Model Year: 2025

Make/Model: SPARTAN TYPE 1

Type: Fire Apparatus

VIN: 4S9AEETB5SS559878

Please Remit Payment to:
Fire Apparatus Solutions
1762 S Sycamore Ave
Rialto, CA 92376

Task: 1 71-0001

L1 COMPARTMENT

Department: Fab

Complaint: L1 ENGINEERS COMPARTMENT LAYOUT

1. LOWER PULL OUT DRAWER TO CONTAIN ASSORTMENT OF 8 LARGER DOWELS IN A PVC DROP IN PLATE IN ACCORDANCE WITH RVC SPEC LAYOUT FOR LARGER FITTINGS.
ADD CUSTOM BUILT STRAINER TRAY IN REAR

2. MIDDLE PULL OUT DRAWER. TO INCLUDE DROP IN TRAY CONSISTING OF WILDLAND STYLE NOZZLE ASSORTMENT. UTILIZING 18 REDHEAD ANODIZED BILLET ALUMINUM BASEPLATES. TRIPLE SPANNER WRENCH COMBO SET, Mallet HOLDER & LARGE SPANNER WRENCH HOLDER CUSTOM BUILT. 2 DOWELS FOR 1.5" COUPLINGS AND ADAPTERS

3. UPPER PULL OUT DRAWER
PVC DROP IN TRAY. FASTENED TO IT ANODIZED REDHEAD FITTING BASEPLATES FOR 3 HANDLINE NOZZLES, 1 INLINE VALVE, 1 PLAYPIPE.
BUILD CUSTOM STORAGE TRAY FOR 2-1 GATED WYE, SMALL GATED WHY AND BOOSTER HOSE, & 2 MISC FITTINGS IN REAR INBOARD OF TRAY.

Supp.	Part	Description / Ref Number	U/M	Quantity	Price	Ext Price
		Labor Quote: 2,350.00				
		Parts Quote: 2,450.00				
Task 1 Subtotals:				Parts:		\$2,450.00
				Labor:		\$2,350.00
				Task 1 Totals:		\$4,800.00

Task: 2 71-0002

L2 COMPARTMENT

Department: Fab

Complaint: BUILD CORNER MOUNT PLATES THAT POSITION SCBA PACKS IN A 45 DEGREE POSITION TO EASE REMOVAL OF PACK BUT ALSO GIVING MAXIMUM ROOM FOR REMAINING COMPARTMENT SPACE. TO BUILD ZIAMATIC SCBA BASE PLATES WITH SPRING CLIPS. ATTACH TO 45 DEGREE PLATES.

MOUNT STREAMLIGHT FLASHLIGHTS FOR EASY DEPLOYMENT/STORAGE IN ACCORDANCE TO RVC PREVIOUS BUILDS. ROUTE WIRING FOR CHARGING OF LIGHTS, USING SPLIT LOOM AND CLAMPS FOR PROPER ROUTING TO BOTH SETS OF LIGHTS.

Supp.	Part	Description / Ref Number	U/M	Quantity	Price	Ext Price
		Labor Quote: 725.00				
		Parts Quote: 635.00				
Task 2 Subtotals:				Parts:		\$635.00
				Labor:		\$725.00
				Task 2 Totals:		\$1,360.00

Task: 3 71-0003

L3 COMPARTMENT

Department: Fab



1762 South Sycamore Avenue
Rialto, CA 92376

www.fasservice.org

*** Customer Review ***

Date / Time: 4/17/2025 2:44:14PM
Repair Order: 837
Customer: 1285
Branch: Rialto
Invoice Total: \$23,451.49

Charge

Page 2 of 6

Bill To: RIVERSIDE COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT - PERRIS
210 WEST SAN JACINTO STREET
PERRIS, CA 92570
Shop: (951)940-6900 Fax: (951) 940-6910

Ship To: RIVERSIDE COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT - PERRIS
86 E RIDER ST
PERRIS, CA 92571

Customer P/O

Created By

Completion Date

FASfire

Complaint: MODIFY HAND TOOL PULL OUT BOARD.

BUILD SUPPORT PLATFORM ON REAR FACING PORTION TO SUPPORT DOUBLE HAND TOOLS. ADD JUMBO PACMOUNT SUPPORT STRAP MECHANISM TO RETAIN GRAB HANDLE.

FRONT SIDE OF PULLOUTBOARD, NOTCH PUT TOPSIDE TO ALLOW FOR RECESSED STORAGE TO STACK OF SHOVEL HEADS. SECURE HANDLES WITH PACMOUNT CLIP STYLE WITH RETAIN STRAP

BUILD PULASKI AXLE HOLDER ON INBOARD AREA OF PULL OUT BOARD. USE PACMOUNT PAKLOK SECURING FOR TOOL HANDLE.

BUILD ANGLE WITH BOLTS FOR CORNER SECUREMENT OF IGLOO COOLERS. ALLOW CUSTOMER INSTALL TO ACCOMIDATE DIFFERENT COOLER BRANDS/STYLES.

Supp.	Part	Description / Ref Number	U/M	Quantity	Price	Ext Price
Labor Quote: 950.00		Parts Quote: 465.00				
Task 3 Subtotals:					Parts:	\$465.00
					Labor:	\$950.00
Task 3 Totals:						\$1,415.00

Task: 4 71-0011 R1 COMPARTMENT FABRICATION Department: Fab

Complaint: 1. BOX LIGHT, TOP SMALL SHELF, OUTBOARD & FWD FOR PROPER DEPLOYMENT. SEE EXISTING WIRING.

2. SHELF AS LOW AS POSSIBLE.

3. TIC TO BE MOUNTED ON FORWARD, CORNER UTILIZING INBOARD STRUT TO FABRICATE MOUNT PLATE. USE SAME WIRING AS LIGHT ABOVE. PLACEMENT IS BETWEEN BOTH SHELF'S CENTERED.

4. LOWER SHELF TO BE 28 INCH FROM FLOOR, MEASURED FROM L SUPPORT BRACKET, BOTTOM SIDE.

5. BA, TO BE MOUNTED ON FLOOR, AT FORWARD REAR CORNER AT A 45 DEGREE ANGLE. BRACKET TO BE BUILT FOR CORNER MOUNTING.

6. UNDER NEATH BOTTOM SHELF, TO REAR TO HAVE Z BRACKET TO HOLD CAPTAIN HELMET

BUILD 45 DEGREE CUSTOM ABRIADED ALUMINUM BOX TO ALLOW FOR TIC CAMERA MOUNTING. WIRE CONSTAN POWER LOOP FOR EASE OF INSTALLATION OF CUSTOMER INSTALLED TIC.

ALSO HARDWARE FOR ALL MOUNITNGS

Supp.	Part	Description / Ref Number	U/M	Quantity	Price	Ext Price
Labor Quote: 735.00		Parts Quote: 1,310.00				
Task 4 Subtotals:					Parts:	\$1,310.00



1762 South Sycamore Avenue
Rialto, CA 92376

www.fasservice.org

*** Customer Review ***

Date / Time: 4/17/2025 2:44:14PM
Repair Order: 837
Customer: 1285
Branch: Rialto
Invoice Total: \$23,451.49

Charge

Page 3 of 6

Bill To: RIVERSIDE COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT - PERRIS
210 WEST SAN JACINTO STREET
PERRIS, CA 92570
Shop: (951)940-6900 Fax: (951) 940-6910

Ship To: RIVERSIDE COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT - PERRIS
86 E RIDER ST
PERRIS, CA 92571

Customer P/O

Created By

Completion Date

FASfire

Labor: \$735.00

Task 4 Totals: \$2,045.00

Task: 5 71-0012

R2 COMPARTMENT

Department: Fab

Complaint: R2

1. STREAMLIGHT BOX LIGHT TO BE MOUNTED ON UPPER SHELF, FORWARD, OUTBOARD. UTILIZING POWER THATS AVAIL.
2. SHELF DROPPED AS LOW AS POSSIBLE.
3. BA TO MOUNTED ON FLOOR, IN CORNER OF L REAR. FABRICATE 45 BASE PLATES.

Supp.	Part	Description / Ref Number	U/M	Quantity	Price	Ext Price
-------	------	--------------------------	-----	----------	-------	-----------

Labor Quote: 675.00

Parts Quote: 385.00

Task 5 Subtotals: Parts: \$385.00

Labor: \$675.00

Task 5 Totals: \$1,060.00

Task: 6 71-0013

R3 COMPARTMENT

Department: Fab



1762 South Sycamore Avenue
Rialto, CA 92376

www.fasservice.org

*** Customer Review ***

Date / Time: 4/17/2025 2:44:14PM
Repair Order: 837
Customer: 1285
Branch: Rialto
Invoice Total: \$23,451.49

Charge

Page 4 of 6

Bill To: RIVERSIDE COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT - PERRIS
210 WEST SAN JACINTO STREET
PERRIS, CA 92570
Shop: (951)940-6900 Fax: (951) 940-6910

Ship To: RIVERSIDE COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT - PERRIS
86 E RIDER ST
PERRIS, CA 92571

Customer P/O

Created By

Completion Date

FASfire

Complaint: R3

1. UPPER SHELF, BOTTOM PORTION TO BE LEVEL WITH SPLIT DEPTH.
2. LOWER SHELF TO BE 24 FROM FLOOR TO BOTTOM SECTION OF SHELF. USE L SHAPED 4 BRACKETS AND SPACER BAR.
3. MARRIED HALOGEN SET TO BE PLACED ON TOP OF CUSTOM-BUILT PLATFORM, 5 HALF INCHES FROM FLOOR MOUNTED ON REARMOUNT BOARD. AND TOPSIDE SUPPORTED TO HOLD HANDLES.
4. BEHIND MARRIED SET, TO HAVE 12LB NUPLA SLEDGE WITH HEAD ON FLOOR (IF ROOM PERMITS). IF NO ROOM, THEN HANG HEAD WITH HANDLE TO CONFIRM SLEDGE HEAD WEIGHT
5. BEHIND SLEDGE ON FLOOR, ON REAR WALL, REAR OF TRUCK CORNER. BUILD BOX WITH DIVIDER FOR FUEL CANISTERS. CANISTERS TO HAVE DRAIN HOLES IN CORNER. BOLT UNITS DOWN. NOTE, NEED NEW LARGER CAN DIMENSIONS
6. GAS POWERED FAN, TO HAVE FLOOR WITH SCUFF PLATE. ENTIRE FLOOR TO HAVE SCUFF PLATE. BUILD 2 CUPS, TAPERED RAMP AND STRAP TO SECURE, PLACEMENT TO BE APPROX. 4 FROM FORWARD WALL.
7. PELICAN LIGHT BOX, TO BE MOUNTED TO REAR OF FAN. APPROX. 3RD WAY BACK FROM REAR WALL. PUSHED BACK INTO COMPARTMENT ALL WAY. USE 3.5 TALL L SHAPED ANGLE OR BEND AND BRAKE TO ACCOMMODATE RIDGE ON REAR SIDE OF PELICAN BOX. L BRACKET BOLTED TO FLOOR. 8. UNDER NEATH LOWER SHELF, BUILD (2) OPEN FACED TRAYS TO SLIDE IN BOLT CUTTER, HAVING A LIP TO PREVENT FROM SLIDING OUT. CENTER AREA TO BE OPEN TO BE ABLE TO GRAB CENTER AREA OF BOLT CUTTERS.
9. FLAT SHOVEL TO BE MOUNTED ON VERTICAL PARTITION, AS HIGH AS POSSIBLE. LEADING EDGE OF SHOVEL TO BE REAR FACING.
10. ROTARY SAW BLADE FACING FORWARD. BASE OF FOOTING TO HAVE SMALL LIP, TO INSERT FROM REAR OF COMPARTMENT FEEDING FWD. HANDLE APPROX. 4 FROM SHELF ANGLE. REAR SITS DOWN IN SMALL FOOTPRINT CUP TO PREVENT HANDLE FROM SHIFTING SIDE TO SIDE. CHAIN SAW, BLADE FACING REAR. HANDLE TOWARD FRONT OF TRAY. CUT OUT DRY DECK TO ALLOW SMALL ANGLE PROTRUDING TO PREVENT HANDLE FROM SHIFTING SIDE TO SIDE.
11. STOP SIGN MOUNTED ON PAN OF FWD DOOR.

Supp.	Part	Description / Ref Number	U/M	Quantity	Price	Ext Price
Labor Quote: 1,950.00		Parts Quote: 1,450.00				

Task 6 Subtotals:		Parts:	\$1,450.00
		Labor:	\$1,950.00
		Task 6 Totals:	\$3,400.00

Task: 7 71-0021

T1 COMPARTMENT-ELECTRIC EXTRICATION

Department: Fab



1762 South Sycamore Avenue
Rialto, CA 92376

www.fasservice.org

*** Customer Review ***

Date / Time: 4/17/2025 2:44:14PM
Repair Order: 837
Customer: 1285
Branch: Rialto
Invoice Total: \$23,451.49

Charge

Page 5 of 6

Bill To: RIVERSIDE COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT - PERRIS
210 WEST SAN JACINTO STREET
PERRIS, CA 92570
Shop: (951)940-6900 Fax: (951) 940-6910

Ship To: RIVERSIDE COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT - PERRIS
86 E RIDER ST
PERRIS, CA 92571

Customer P/O

Created By

Completion Date

FASfire

Complaint: CUSTOMER REQUESTED TO SUPPLY BRACKETS TO REAR TAILBOARD COMPARTMENT, LOWER TRAY TO STOW (1) CUTTER , (1) SPREADER, (1) RAM.
TO BOLT TO FLOOR OF TRAY USING ZYPHER BRACKETS. STORAGE AND LAYOUT WILL BE LIKE E78 SET UP.
HAVING THE LONG TOOLS PLACED HORIZONTALLY AND DIAGONALLY TO FIT.SUPPORTING THE NEED FOR ELECTRICAL TO KEEP UNITS CHARGED AND READY AT ALL TIMES. TO RUN
IGNITION ACTIVATED POWER TO REAR COMPARTMENT. R SIDE. TO ADD BLUE SEA FUSE AND GROUND BUSS.
WILL NEED TO RUN WIRING FOR LOAD, AND USE A COMBINATION OF RELAYS TO CHARGE (2) DEVICES
POWER WILL BE PRESENT FOR CHARGING ONLY WHEN IGNITION ON.

(2) HOLMATRO 12VDC CHARGERS WILL BE MOUNTED ON R SIDE WALL, ON ABRAIDED BASE PLATE, BENT AND RECESSED TO ENSURE MAX AMOUNT OF ROOM EXISITS FOR COMPARTMENT, BUT ON A STRUT TO ALLOW FOR ADJUSTMENT OF PLATE HEIGHT FOR BATTERY ACCESS/UPPER SHELVING ADJUSTMENTS. CHARGERS WILL HAVE ADDITIONAL CHARGING PIGTAILS (2) TO ALLOW PLUG IN OF TOOL TO KEEP IT CHARGED ALONG WITH SPARE BATTERY ON CHARGER BASES.

CUSTOMER WANTS TO ADD A STORAGE FOR RAM EXTENSION. PLACEMENT YET TO BE DETERMINED. PROPOSE PLACEMENT ON UPPER SHELF WITH BASIC STORAGE BRACKET (HALF ROUND STANCHION BASE PLATES).

Supp.	Part	Description / Ref Number	U/M	Quantity	Price	Ext Price
Labor Quote: 2,160.00		Parts Quote: 3,675.00				
Task 7 Subtotals:					Parts:	\$3,675.00
					Labor:	\$2,160.00
					Task 7 Totals:	\$5,835.00

Task: 8 71-0030 DUNNAGE AREA-ABOVE PUMP PANEL Department: Fab

Complaint: BUILD AND MOUNTGROUND MONITOR STORAGE TRAY/DOWEL ALONG WITH SCUFF PLATE AGAINST VERTICAL WALL

MOUNT QUICLOK MOUNT TO FLOOR OF DUNNAGE FOR DECK GUN ADJUSTABLE NOZZLE

BOLT UP L SHAPED ANGLE BRACKET WITH HOSE REEL NOZZLE CUP ON DRIVER SIDE ENGINEER PANEL

Supp.	Part	Description / Ref Number	U/M	Quantity	Price	Ext Price
Labor Quote: 525.00		Parts Quote: 325.00				
Task 8 Subtotals:					Parts:	\$325.00
					Labor:	\$525.00
					Task 8 Totals:	\$850.00

Task: 10 71-1001 GROUND LADDER HALYARD UPDATE, INCL XSPORT 2 Department: Fab

Complaint: TO ARRIVE ON SCENE, REMOVE GROUND LADDERS, REMOVE OLD ROPE FROM 24' GROUND LADDER. CUT & FIT UP, LACE THROUGH LADDER SECTIONS AND PULLY. SEAR ENDS TO PREVENT FRAYING & ADD CLAMPS ON HALYARD.

Halyard Replacement
Halyard Rope
Trip Fee (Per Visit) (TO PERFROM 2 UNITS AT A TIME)
Set Up Fee (Per Visit)

Supp.	Part	Description / Ref Number	U/M	Quantity	Price	Ext Price
Labor Quote: 350.00		Parts Quote: 315.00				
Task 10 Subtotals:					Parts:	\$315.00



1762 South Sycamore Avenue
Rialto, CA 92376

www.fasservice.org

*** Customer Review ***

Date / Time: 4/17/2025 2:44:14PM
Repair Order: 837
Customer: 1285
Branch: Rialto
Invoice Total: \$23,451.49

Charge

Page 6 of 6

Bill To: RIVERSIDE COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT - PERRIS
210 WEST SAN JACINTO STREET
PERRIS, CA 92570
Shop: (951)940-6900 Fax: (951) 940-6910

Ship To: RIVERSIDE COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT - PERRIS
86 E RIDER ST
PERRIS, CA 92571

Customer P/O

Created By

Completion Date

FASfire

Labor: \$350.00

Task 10 Totals: \$665.00

Task: 12 71-1003

RESCUE 42 STORAGE MOUNTS

Department: Fab

Complaint: TO BUILD HANGER SYSTEM, TO MOUNT 2 RESCUE 42 STRUTS, SEPERATE BUT PREASSEMBLED . STRUTS TO BE MOUNTED WITH SCUFF PLATE, WITH BACKER PLATE, BUILT RECESSED BETWEEN STRUTS TO GIVE AS MUCH ROOM AS POSSIBLE. MOUNT ON VERTICAL WALL STRUTS.TO ALLOW SHELF BELOW TO BE ADJUSTED IF NEEDED. BUILD HOOK SYSTEM TO HANG ON ALUMINM HANGERS ON FOOTING SECTION. BUILD CUSHIONED PEDASTAL TO KEEP STRUTS OFF SHELF.

Supp.	Part	Description / Ref Number	U/M	Quantity	Price	Ext Price
Labor Quote: 915.00		Parts Quote: 235.00				

Task 12 Subtotals: Parts: \$235.00

Labor: \$915.00

Task 12 Totals: \$1,150.00

Totals

Total Parts: \$11,245.00

Total Core Chg: \$0.00

Total Core Ret: \$0.00

Total EHC: \$0.00

Total Labor: \$11,335.00

Invoice Subtotal: \$22,580.00

Total Tax: \$871.49

Invoiced Total: \$23,451.49

Payment Method

Charge